FC	DRM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF
A GRA	ANT
Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	SARA CORVINI (ALSO KNOWN AS SALLY CORVINI AND ALSO KNOWN AS SARA JONES AND ALSO KNOWN AS SALLY JONES)
Date of death:	26/01/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	34a Tinderbox Road, Blackmans Bay, Tasmania 7052
Address in Will:	34a Tinderbox Road, Blackmans Bay, Tasmania 7052
Date of Will:	27/11/2019
Executor named in Will:	STEVEN JOHN CORVINI (IN THE WILL CALLED STEPHEN JOHN CORVINI AND ALSO KNOWN AS STEVE CORVINI)
Executor named in Will:	DANIEL CORVINI

Estate of:	Sara Corvini (also known as Sally	DX:	N/A
	Corvini and also known as Sara Jones		
	and also known as Sally Jones)		
Applicant/Firm name:	Willed Law Pty Ltd	Tel:	0411 592 987
Address:	121 Gardenvale Road	Email:	ari@willed.com.au
	Gardenvale, Victoria 3185	Practitioner:	A Morris

Full name of applicant:	STEVEN JOHN CORVINI (IN THE WILL CALLED STEPHEN JOHN CORVINI AND ALSO KNOWN AS STEVE CORVINI)
Full name of applicant:	DANIEL CORVINI
Address of applicant:	I Leopold Street, Glen Iris, Victoria 3146
Address of applicant:	54 MacGregor Street, Deakin, Australian Capital Territory 2600
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Brother
Relationship of applicant to deceased: Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Brother Brother

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of probate of the Will dated 27/11/2019 in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.